NORDIC WALKING

Organizator:  Stowarzyszenie Rowerowa Brzoza

Data: 2023-12-31
Miejsce: Brzoza
Dystans: 5 km

Klasyfikacja wg czaséw netto.

NORDIC WALKING , OPEN

M-ce Nazwisko i Nr Klub M-scowos Kraj
imie ¢
1 PRZYBORKIEWICZ 484 TORUN NORDIC TEAM TORUN
KRISS
2 KOLBERG KAMILA 339 KIJKOWE TRZEMESZNO ZIELEN
3 LASSOTA TOMASZ 260 TORUN NORDIC TEAM TORUN
4 SKIERA KRIS 471 LIFE BALANCE PLACE BYDGOSZCZ
5 KRAJNIK JACEK 206 LIFE BALANCE PLACE BYDGOSZCZ
6 GWIAZDOWSKI 10 BYDGOSZCZ
KRZYSZTOF
7 POTRZEBOWSKI 24 LIFE BALANCE PLACE BYDGOSZCZ
MAREK
8 WOJTANIS 30 TORUN NORDIC TEAM TORUN
MAGDALENA
9 KEDZIERSKA 338 KIKOWE TRZEMESZNO TRZEMESZN
AGNIESZKA 0
10 KUSA PIOTR 303 LIFE BALANCE PLACE BYDGOSZCZ
11 OLEJNICZAK 425 KI)KOWE TRZEMESZNO TRZEMESZN
ALEKSANDRA 0
12 GABRYSZAK 349 ROGOWO
MAGDALENA
13 WODKOWSKI 486 ZNIN
LUKASZ
14 POTRZEBOWSKA 25 LIFE BALANCE PLACE BYDGOSZCZ
AGATA
15 POLAK PAWEL 18 TORUN NORDIC TEAM INOWROCEA
w
16 TRZCINSKI 283 BYDGOSZCZ
EUGENIUSZ
17 LEWANDOWSKA 320 LIFE BALANCE PLACE BYDGOSZCZ
RENATA
18 MACINSKI 16 BYDGOSZCZ
WALDEMAR
19 MARTYNOWICZ 498 BRZOZA
MARIA
20 PIECHOWSKA 108 CHOJNICE
MAGDALENA
21 JARCZEWSKA 275 GOLENIOW
RENATA
22 ZBIKOWSKI 65 TORUN
RYSZARD
23 SIODMIAK 80 BYDGOSZCZ
SLAWOMIR
24 PIETRZAK MONIKA 256 TORUN NORDIC TEAM TORUN
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Druzyna Klub Druzyna 1

TORUN NORDIC TEAM
KIJKOWE
TRZEMESZNO
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TORUN NORDIC TEAM
KIJKOWE
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KIJKOWE
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2.4km

00:15:33

00:16:18
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4.9km
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00:35:35
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00:35:43

00:36:02

00:36:08

00:36:04

00:36:12

00:36:19

00:36:25

00:36:41

http://b4sport.pl/

BASPORT

Netto

00:33:26.75
00:34:32.05
00:34:37.60
00:34:53.35
00:35:05.20
00:35:13.00
00:35:14.50
00:35:19.20

00:35:38.25

00:36:44.45
00:37:00.65

00:37:31.45

00:37:31.55

00:37:42.50

00:38:43.70

00:38:53.30

00:39:01.35

00:39:14.35

00:39:23.15

00:39:24.75

00:39:35.10

00:39:39.75

00:39:47.95

00:39:56.55
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NORDIC WALKING , OPEN c.d.

M-ce

25
26

27
28
29
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31
32
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34
35
36
37
38
39

40
a1

42
43
44

45
46

47

48

49

50

51
52

53
54

55

56

57

58

Nazwisko i
imie

PALUSZEK ANNA
OLEJNICZAK
TOMASZ
WYSOCKA KINGA
KUPER MARIUSZ
MALAK ROBERT
CIESIELSKI
KRZYSZTOF
LEWANDOWSKI
MACIEJ
STAWNIAK KAROL
KUSA KAROLINA
KRYSZTOFIAK
CZEStAW
KRZYSZTOF
JACHIMIAK
SZYMANIK
LESEAW
STANKOWSKA
MARZENA
MINISZEWSKA
IRENA
WONIAKOWSKI
CZESLAW
FRYZIAK MONIKA
ZAKOSCIELNY
KRZYSZTOF
KALISKA LIDKA
GORAL MARZENA
POCIOT
MALGORZATA
WRUK JUSTYNA
ADAMSKA-MARCIN
IAK MONIKA
ZALEWSKA
ZANETA
AMROSZ
ROKSANA
NOINSKA-MACINS
KA MARZENA
POLIWODZINSKA
AGNIESZKA
POMORSKA ANNA
CHUDECKA BEATA

BOZEK MARIUSZ
SZADKOWSKA
JOANNA
WISNIEWSKA
ELZBIETA
SPYCHALSKA
ANNA

GALICKA NINA

MOSUR-GALICKA
ANGELINA

Nr

355
193

318

67
351

26
248
209
304
330
323

3

prt

9

371

368

175

21
446

350
324
388

367
312

362

369

265

142

326

29
492

389

229

427

426

Klub

LIFE BALANCE PLACE

LIFE BALANCE PLACE

LIFE BALANCE PLACE

KIJKOWE TRZEMESZNO

BRZOZA BIEGA

TEAMOCHAL

ROWEROWA BRZOZA

AKADEMIA MISTRZOW
SPORTU
AKADEMIA MISTRZOW
SPORTU

M-scowos

¢
BYDGOSZCZ
ZIELONKA
BYDGOSZCZ
BYDGOSZCZ
PRZYLEKI
GNIEZNO
PLONKOWO
ZNIN
BYDGOSZCZ
GASAWA
PILA
BYDGOSZCZ
TRZEMESZN
0
BYDGOSZCZ
BYDGOSZCZ

WIECBORK
WIECBORK

StONSKO
ZALNO
BYDGOSZCZ

GRODEK
£OCHOWICE

OLIMPIN

BYDGOSZCZ
BYDGOSzZCZ
BYDGOSZCZ

ROGOWO
GRODEK

BRZOZA
SZCZECINEK

OLIMPIN
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BRZOZA

Kraj
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M35
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M36-45
M56+
K46-55
K36-45

M56+

K46-55
M56+

K46-55
K46-55
K35

K46-55
K36-45

K46-55

K36-45

K36-45

K36-45

K56+
K36-45

M56+
K56+

K56+

K36-45

K35

K46-55

Kat.

M. kat

o &

W~ w;

©

10

11

10

11

12

13

14

12

K/M
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K21
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K27
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M 25
K29

K31

K32

K33

Druzyna Klub Druzyna 1

LIFE BALANCE PLACE

LIFE BALANCE PLACE

LIFE BALANCE PLACE

KIJKOWE
TRZEMESZNO

BRZOZA BIEGA

TEAMOCHAL

ROWEROWA BRZOZA

AKADEMIA MISTRZOW
SPORTU
AKADEMIA MISTRZOW
SPORTU

2.4km

00:18:28
00:18:52

00:18:59
00:18:48
00:18:40
00:19:01
00:18:53
00:18:57
00:19:08
00:18:57
00:19:04
00:19:09
00:19:15
00:19:01

00:19:26

00:19:14
00:19:20

00:19:09
00:19:35
00:20:53

00:20:33
00:20:16

00:22:00

00:21:52

00:21:05

00:21:28

00:22:29
00:21:24

00:21:58
00:22:02

00:22:01

00:22:13

00:22:34

00:22:34

4.9km Netto

00:36:30
00:36:37

00:39:58.20
00:39:58.55

00:36:42
00:36:44
00:36:42
00:36:49

00:40:04.00
00:40:10.30
00:40:10.70
00:40:12.55
00:36:50 00:40:14.10
00:37:08

00:37:11
00:37:10

00:40:32.50
00:40:34.30
00:40:36.15

00:37:24 00:40:36.45

00:37:11 00:40:37.40
00:37:21 00:40:39.55
00:37:13  00:40:45.80
00:37:36  00:40:54.05

00:37:38
00:37:40

00:40:57.20
00:41:00.90

00:37:41
00:38:16
00:39:27

00:41:08.90
00:41:51.80
00:43:01.95

00:39:37
00:40:10

00:43:16.50
00:44:03.30
00:40:46 00:44:19.25
00:40:47 00:44:20.55
00:40:57 00:44:42.25
00:41:44 00:45:33.00

00:43:38
00:41:45

00:45:36.75
00:45:37.65

00:42:15
00:42:19

00:45:58.05
00:46:01.55
00:42:19 00:46:02.15
00:42:21 00:46:03.25
00:42:27 00:46:09.95

00:42:28 00:46:10.40

http://b4sport.pl/
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8:11
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8:13
8:22
8:36

8:39
8:48

8:51

8:52

9:06

9:07
9:07

9:11
9:12

9:12

9:13

9:14

2/9

km/h

7.5

7.5
75
7.5
75
7.5
7.4
7.4
7.4
7.4
7.4
7.4

7.3

7.3
7.3

7.3
7.2

6.9
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6.5
6.5
6.5
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6.5



NORDIC WALKING , OPEN c.d.

M-ce

59
60
61
62
63

64

65
66

67
68
69
70
71

72

73

NORDIC WALKING , Kobiety

M-ce
1

10

11

12

Nazwisko i
imie

KOSINSKI
FRANCISZEK
PIK BARBARA
PIK BOGUSLAW
BYSTRZYNSKA
EMILIA
KRZYZANOWSKI
MARIUSZ
KAPELINSKI
STANISLAW
MALEC JUSTYNA
CIELECKA-WATOR
OWSKA JOANNA
PIORKOWSKA
HANNA
RADKOWSKA EWA

BARTOSZYNSKA
ALEKSANDRA

BUTOWSKA ANNA
WOLOSZYN
KAZIMIERZ
SPYCHALSKI JACEK

KOSINSKA
KAROLINA

Nazwisko i imie
KOLBERG KAMILA

WOJTANIS
MAGDALENA
KEDZIERSKA
AGNIESZKA
OLEJNICZAK
ALEKSANDRA
GABRYSZAK
MAGDALENA
POTRZEBOWSKA
AGATA
LEWANDOWSKA
RENATA
MARTYNOWICZ
MARIA
PIECHOWSKA
MAGDALENA
JARCZEWSKA
RENATA
PIETRZAK MONIKA

PALUSZEK ANNA

Nr

437
267

268
332

372

254

328
475
488
509
196
454

228

438

Nr

339 KIJKOWE TRZEMESZNO

30

338

425

349

25

320

498

108

275

256

355

Klub

Klub

TORUN NORDIC TEAM
KIJKOWE TRZEMESZNO

KIJKOWE TRZEMESZNO

LIFE BALANCE PLACE

LIFE BALANCE PLACE

TORUN NORDIC TEAM

M-scowos

C
BYDGOSZCZ

Kraj

BIALE BLOTA
BIALE BLOTA
BYDGOSZCZ
TORUN

BYDGOSZCZ

BYDGOSZCZ
BRZOZA

KORONOWO
TORUN
TORUN
BYDGOSZCZ
BYDGOSZCZ
KORONOWO

BYDGOSZCZ

M-scowos¢ Kraj
ZIELEN

TORUN
TRZEMESZN
0
TRZEMESZN
0

ROGOWO
BYDGOSZCZ
BYDGOSZCZ
BRZOZA
CHOJNICE
GOLENIOW

TORUN

BYDGOSzZCZ

M35
K56+
M56+
K36-45
M46-55

M56+

K36-45
K46-55

K36-45

K46-55

K36-45

K46-55

M56+

M56+

K36-45

K36-45
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K46-55

K35
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K36-45
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K36-45

K56+

K36-45

K46-55

Kat.

Kat.
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10
15

11

16
13

17

14

18

15

12

13

M. kat

K/M

M 26
K34
M 27
K35
M 28

M 29

K 36
K37

K38

K39

K 40

K41

M 30

M31

K/M
K1

K2

K3

K4

K5

K6

K7

K8

K9

K10

K1l

K12

Druzyna Klub Druzyna 1
Druzyna Klub Druzyna 1
KIJKOWE
TRZEMESZNO

TORUN NORDIC TEAM
KIJKOWE
TRZEMESZNO
KIJKOWE
TRZEMESZNO

LIFE BALANCE PLACE

LIFE BALANCE PLACE

TORUN NORDIC TEAM

2.4km

00:22:26
00:22:54
00:22:34
00:22:18
00:22:17

00:22:18

00:22:15
00:22:29

00:22:35
00:24:10
00:24:11
00:23:37
00:23:37
00:23:32

00:24:01

DNF

2.4km
00:16:18

00:16:37

00:16:39

00:17:20

00:17:45

00:17:34

00:18:11

00:18:59

00:18:30

00:18:32

00:18:53

00:18:28

4.9km

00:42:42
00:42:50
00:42:58
00:42:47
00:42:51

00:43:01

00:42:56
00:43:33

00:43:41
00:46:54
00:46:52
00:47:01
00:47:01
00:46:53

00:48:13

DNF

4.9km
00:31:38

00:32:23

00:32:35

00:33:55

00:34:22

00:34:28

00:35:43

00:36:08

00:36:04

00:36:12

00:36:41

00:36:30

http://b4sport.pl/

Netto

00:46:26.85
00:46:27.25
00:46:33.10
00:46:35.05
00:46:35.40

00:46:44.05

00:46:47.00
00:47:37.95

00:47:47.25
00:51:21.35
00:51:21.65
00:51:43.15
00:51:43.25
00:51:49.50

00:52:54.95

DNF

Netto
00:34:32.05

00:35:19.20

00:35:38.25

00:37:00.65

00:37:31.45

00:37:42.50

00:39:01.35

00:39:23.15

00:39:24.75

00:39:35.10

00:39:56.55

00:39:58.20

min/km

9:17
9:17

9:18
9:19

9:20

9:21
9:31

9:33
10:16
10:16
10:20
10:20

10:21

10:34

min/km
6:54

7:03
7:07
7:24
7:30
7:32
7:48
7:52
7:52
7:55
7:59

7:59

3/9

km/h

6.5
6.5
6.4
6.4
6.4

6.4

6.4

6.3
5.8
5.8
5.8
5.8

5.8

5.7

km/h
8.7

8.5
8.4

8.1

7.7
7.6
7.6
7.6
7.5

7.5



NORDIC WALKING , Kobiety c.d.

M-ce Nazwisko i imie Nr Klub
13 WYSOCKA KINGA 318 LIFE BALANCE PLACE
14 KUSA KAROLINA 304 LIFE BALANCE PLACE
15 STANKOWSKA 371 KIJKOWE TRZEMESZNO
MARZENA
16 MINISZEWSKA 368
IRENA
17 FRYZIAK MONIKA 21
18 KALISKA LIDKA 350
19 GORAL MARZENA 324
20 POCIOT 388 BRZOZA BIEGA
MALGORZATA
21 WRUK JUSTYNA 367
22 ADAMSKA-MARCIN 312
IAK MONIKA
23 ZALEWSKA 362
ZANETA
24 AMROSZ 369
ROKSANA
25 NOINSKA-MACINS 265
KA MARZENA
26 POLIWODZINSKA 142 TEAMOCHAL
AGNIESZKA
27 POMORSKA ANNA 8
28 CHUDECKA BEATA 326
29 SZADKOWSKA 492
JOANNA
30 WISNIEWSKA 389 ROWEROWA BRZOZA
ELZBIETA
31 SPYCHALSKA 229
ANNA
32 GALICKA NINA 427 AKADEMIA MISTRZOW
SPORTU
33 MOSUR-GALICKA 426 AKADEMIA MISTRZOW
ANGELINA SPORTU
34 PIK BARBARA 267
35 BYSTRZYNSKA 332
EMILIA
36 MALEC JUSTYNA 254
37 CIELECKA-WATOR 281
OWSKA JOANNA
38 PIORKOWSKA 328
HANNA
39 RADKOWSKA EWA 475
40 BARTOSZYNSKA 488
ALEKSANDRA
41 BUTOWSKA ANNA 196
KOSINSKA 438
KAROLINA

NORDIC WALKING , MezczyZni

M-ce Nazwisko i imie Nr Klub
1 PRZYBORKIEWICZ 484 TORUN NORDIC TEAM
KRISS

M-scowos¢
BYDGOSZCZ
BYDGOSZCZ
TRZEMESZN
0
BYDGOSZCZ
WIECBORK
StONSKO
ZALNO
BYDGOSZCZ

GRODEK
£OCHOWICE

OLIMPIN

BYDGOSZCZ
BYDGOSZCZ
BYDGOSZCZ

ROGOWO
GRODEK

SZCZECINEK
OLIMPIN
KORONOWO
BRZOZA
BRZOZA

BIALE BLOTA
BYDGOSZCZ

BYDGOSZCZ
BRZOZA

KORONOWO
TORUN
TORUN

BYDGOSZCZ
BYDGOSZCZ

M-scowos¢
TORUN

Kraj

Kraj

K46-55
K36-45
K46-55
K36-45
K46-55
K46-55
K46-55
K35

K46-55
K36-45

K46-55

K36-45

K36-45

K36-45

K56+
K36-45

K56+

K56+

K36-45

K35

K46-55

K56+
K36-45

K36-45
K46-55

K36-45

K46-55

K36-45

K46-55
K36-45

M46-55

Kat.

Kat.

M. kat

~

N © © -

11

10

11

12

13

14

12

15

16
13

17

14

18

15

M. kat

K/M
K13
K14
K15
K16
K17
K18
K19
K20

K21
K22

K23

K24

K25

K26

K27
K28

K29

K30

K31

K32

K33

K34
K35

K36
K37

K38

K39

K 40

K4l

K/M
M1

Druzyna Klub Druzyna 1

LIFE BALANCE PLACE

LIFE BALANCE PLACE
KIJKOWE

TRZEMESZNO

BRZOZA BIEGA

TEAMOCHAL

ROWEROWA BRZOZA

AKADEMIA MISTRZOW
SPORTU
AKADEMIA MISTRZOW
SPORTU

Druzyna Klub Druzyna 1

TORUN NORDIC TEAM

2.4km
00:18:59
00:19:08
00:19:15
00:19:01
00:19:14
00:19:09
00:19:35
00:20:53

00:20:33
00:20:16

00:22:00

00:21:52

00:21:05

00:21:28

00:22:29
00:21:24

00:22:02

00:22:01

00:22:13

00:22:34

00:22:34

00:22:54
00:22:18

00:22:15
00:22:29

00:22:35

00:24:10

00:24:11

00:23:37
DNF

2.4km
00:15:33

4.9km
00:36:42
00:37:11
00:37:21
00:37:13
00:37:38
00:37:41
00:38:16
00:39:27

00:39:37
00:40:10

00:40:46

00:40:47

00:40:57

00:41:44

00:43:38
00:41:45

00:42:19

00:42:19

00:42:21

00:42:27

00:42:28

00:42:50
00:42:47

00:42:56
00:43:33

00:43:41

00:46:54

00:46:52

00:47:01
DNF

4.9km
00:30:34

http://b4sport.pl/

Netto
00:40:04.00
00:40:34.30
00:40:39.55
00:40:45.80
00:40:57.20
00:41:08.90
00:41:51.80
00:43:01.95

00:43:16.50
00:44:03.30

00:44:19.25

00:44:20.55

00:44:42.25

00:45:33.00

00:45:36.75
00:45:37.65

00:46:01.55

00:46:02.15

00:46:03.25

00:46:09.95

00:46:10.40

00:46:27.25
00:46:35.05

00:46:47.00
00:47:37.95

00:47:47.25

00:51:21.35

00:51:21.65

00:51:43.25
DNF

Netto
00:33:26.75

min/km
8:00
8:06
8:07
8:09
8:11
8:13
8:22
8:36

8:39
8:48

8:51

8:52

9:06

9:07
9:07

9:12

9:12

9:12

9:13

9:17
9:19

9:21
9:31

9:33

10:16

10:16

10:20

min/km
6:41

4/9

km/h

7.5
7.4
7.4
7.4
7.3
7.3
7.2

7

6.9
6.8

6.8

6.8

6.7

6.6

6.6
6.6

6.5

6.5

6.5

6.5

6.5

6.5
6.4

6.4
6.3

6.3

5.8

5.8

5.8

km/h



NORDIC WALKING , Mezczyzni c.d.

M-ce

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19
20

21

22

23

24

25
26

27
28

29

30

31

Nazwisko i imie
LASSOTA TOMASZ

SKIERA KRIS
KRAJNIK JACEK
GWIAZDOWSKI
KRZYSZTOF
POTRZEBOWSKI
MAREK

KUSA PIOTR
WODKOWSKI
LUKASZ

POLAK PAWEL

TRZCINSKI
EUGENIUSZ
MACINSKI
WALDEMAR
ZBIKOWSKI
RYSZARD
SIODMIAK
SLAWOMIR
OLEJNICZAK
TOMASZ

KUPER MARIUSZ
MALAK ROBERT
CIESIELSKI
KRZYSZTOF
LEWANDOWSKI
MACIEJ
STAWNIAK KAROL
KRYSZTOFIAK
CZESLAW
KRZYSZTOF
JACHIMIAK
SZYMANIK
LESEAW
WONIAKOWSKI
CZESLAW
ZAKOSCIELNY
KRZYSZTOF
BOZEK MARIUSZ
KOSINSKI
FRANCISZEK
PIK BOGUSLAW
KRZYZANOWSKI
MARIUSZ
KAPELINSKI
STANISLAW
WOLOSZYN
KAZIMIERZ
SPYCHALSKI JACEK

Nr
260

471
206
10
24

303
486

18

283

16

65

80

193

67

351

26

248

209
330

323

3

et

9

175

446

29
437

268
392

372

454

228

Klub
TORUN NORDIC TEAM

LIFE BALANCE PLACE
LIFE BALANCE PLACE

LIFE BALANCE PLACE

LIFE BALANCE PLACE

TORUN NORDIC TEAM

LIFE BALANCE PLACE

M-scowos¢
TORUN

BYDGOSZCZ
BYDGOSZCZ
BYDGOSZCZ
BYDGOSZCZ

BYDGOSZCZ
ZNIN

INOWROCLA
W
BYDGOSZCZ
BYDGOSZCZ
TORUN
BYDGOSZCZ
ZIELONKA
BYDGOSZCZ
PRZYLEKI
GNIEZNO

PLONKOWO

ZNIN
GASAWA

PILA
BYDGOSZCZ
BYDGOSZCZ
WIECBORK

BRZOZA
BYDGOSZCZ

BIALE BLOTA
TORUN

BYDGOSZCZ
BYDGOSZCZ

KORONOWO

Kraj

M36-45
M46-55
M46-55
M46-55
M36-45

M36-45
M35

M35

M56+

M36-45

M56+

M46-55

M46-55

M36-45

M46-55

M56+

M35

M56+
M56+

M36-45

M56+

M56+

M56+

M56+
M35

M56+
M46-55

M56+

M56+

M56+

Kat.

M. kat

10

11

12

13

K/M
M2

M3
M4
M5
M6

M7
M8

M9

M 10

M11

M 12

M13

M 14

M 15

M 16

M 17

M18

M 19
M 20

M21

M 22

M 23

M 24

M 25
M 26

M 27
M 28

M 29

M 30

M 31

Druzyna Klub Druzyna 1

TORUN NORDIC TEAM
LIFE BALANCE PLACE
LIFE BALANCE PLACE

LIFE BALANCE PLACE

LIFE BALANCE PLACE

TORUN NORDIC TEAM

LIFE BALANCE PLACE

2.4km
00:16:07

00:16:12
00:16:20
00:16:35
00:16:19

00:16:52
00:17:11

00:18:28

00:17:55

00:18:39

00:18:39

00:18:59

00:18:52

00:18:48

00:18:40

00:19:01

00:18:53

00:18:57
00:18:57

00:19:04

00:19:09

00:19:26

00:19:20

00:21:58
00:22:26

00:22:34
00:22:17

00:22:18

00:23:32

00:24:01

4.9km

00:31:38
00:31:56
00:32:06
00:32:20
00:32:20

00:33:36
00:34:20

00:35:35

00:35:25

00:36:02

00:36:19

00:36:25

00:36:37

00:36:44

00:36:42

00:36:49

00:36:50

00:37:08
00:37:10

00:37:24

00:37:11

00:37:36

00:37:40

00:42:15
00:42:42

00:42:58
00:42:51

00:43:01

00:46:53

00:48:13

Netto
00:34:37.60

00:34:53.35
00:35:05.20
00:35:13.00
00:35:14.50

00:36:44.45
00:37:31.55

00:38:43.70
00:38:53.30
00:39:14.35
00:39:39.75
00:39:47.95
00:39:58.55
00:40:10.30
00:40:10.70
00:40:12.55
00:40:14.10

00:40:32.50
00:40:36.15

00:40:36.45
00:40:37.40
00:40:54.05
00:41:00.90

00:45:58.05
00:46:26.85

00:46:33.10
00:46:35.40

00:46:44.05
00:51:49.50

00:52:54.95

http://b4sport.pl/

min/km
6:55

6:58
7:01
7:02
7:02

7:20
7:30

7:44
7:46
7:50
7:55
7:57
7:59
8:02
8:02
8:02
8:02

8:06
8:07

8:07

9:11
9:17

9:18
9:19

9:20

10:21

10:34

5/9

km/h
8.7
8.6
8.6
8.5

8.5

7.7
7.7
7.6
7.6
7.5
7.5
75
7.5
75

7.5

7.4
7.4

7.4

7.4

7.3

7.3

6.5
6.5

6.4

6.4

5.8

5.7



NORDIC WALKING , K35

M-ce
1

Nazwisko i imie
OLEJNICZAK
ALEKSANDRA
POCIOT
MALGORZATA
GALICKA NINA

Nr
425

388

427

NORDIC WALKING , M35

M-ce
1

Nazwisko i imie
WODKOWSKI
LUKASZ
POLAK PAWEL

LEWANDOWSKI
MACIEJ
KOSINSKI
FRANCISZEK

Nr
486

18

248

437

NORDIC WALKING , K36-45

M-ce
1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16
17

Nazwisko i imie
KOLBERG KAMILA

WOJTANIS
MAGDALENA
GABRYSZAK
MAGDALENA
POTRZEBOWSKA
AGATA
PIECHOWSKA
MAGDALENA
PIETRZAK MONIKA

KUSA KAROLINA
MINISZEWSKA
IRENA
ADAMSKA-MARCIN
IAK MONIKA
AMROSZ
ROKSANA
NOINSKA-MACINS
KA MARZENA
POLIWODZINSKA
AGNIESZKA
CHUDECKA BEATA

SPYCHALSKA
ANNA
BYSTRZYNSKA
EMILIA

MALEC JUSTYNA
PIORKOWSKA
HANNA

Nr
339

30

349

25

108

256

304
368

312

369

265

142

326

229

332

254
328

Klub
KIJKOWE TRZEMESZNO

BRZOZA BIEGA

AKADEMIA MISTRZOW
SPORTU

Klub

TORUN NORDIC TEAM

Klub
KIJKOWE TRZEMESZNO

TORUN NORDIC TEAM

LIFE BALANCE PLACE

TORUN NORDIC TEAM

LIFE BALANCE PLACE

TEAMOCHAL

M-scowos¢ Kraj
TRZEMESZN
[0}

BYDGOSZCz

BRZOZA

M-scowos¢ Kraj
ZNIN
INOWROCLA
w
PLONKOWO

BYDGOSZCZ

M-scowos¢ Kraj
ZIELEN

TORUN
ROGOWO
BYDGOSZCZ
CHOJNICE
TORUN

BYDGOSZCZ
BYDGOSZCZ

£OCHOWICE
BYDGOSZCZ
BYDGOSZCZ
BYDGOSZCZ
GRODEK

KORONOWO
BYDGOSZCZ

BYDGOSZCZ
KORONOWO

Kat.

K35

K35

K35

Kat.

M35

M35

M35

M35

Kat.

K36-45

K36-45

K36-45

K36-45

K36-45

K36-45

K36-45
K36-45

K36-45

K36-45

K36-45

K36-45

K36-45

K36-45

K36-45

K36-45
K36-45

M. kat

M. kat

M. kat

10

11

12

13

14

15

16
17

K/M
K4

K20

K32

K/M
M8

M9

M 18

M 26

K/M
K1

K2

K5

K6

K9

K11

K14
K16

K22

K24

K25

K26

K28

K31

K35

K36
K38

Druzyna Klub Druzyna 1

KIJKOWE
TRZEMESZNO
BRZOZA BIEGA

AKADEMIA MISTRZOW
SPORTU

Druzyna Klub Druzyna 1

TORUN NORDIC TEAM

Druzyna Klub Druzyna 1

KIJKOWE
TRZEMESZNO
TORUN NORDIC TEAM

LIFE BALANCE PLACE

TORUN NORDIC TEAM

LIFE BALANCE PLACE

TEAMOCHAL

2.4km
00:17:20

00:20:53

00:22:34

2.4km
00:17:11

00:18:28

00:18:53

00:22:26

2.4km
00:16:18

00:16:37

00:17:45

00:17:34

00:18:30

00:18:53

00:19:08
00:19:01

00:20:16

00:21:52

00:21:05

00:21:28

00:21:24

00:22:13

00:22:18

00:22:15
00:22:35

4.9km Netto min/km
00:33:55 00:37:00.65 7:24
00:39:27 00:43:01.95 8:36
00:42:27 00:46:09.95 9:13
4.9km Netto min/km
00:34:20 00:37:31.55 7:30
00:35:35 00:38:43.70 7:44
00:36:50 00:40:14.10 8:02
00:42:42 00:46:26.85 9:17
4.9km Netto min/km
00:31:38 00:34:32.05 6:54
00:32:23  00:35:19.20 7:03
00:34:22 00:37:31.45 7:30
00:34:28 00:37:42.50 7:32
00:36:04 00:39:24.75 7:52
00:36:41 00:39:56.55 7:59
00:37:11 00:40:34.30 8:06
00:37:13  00:40:45.80 8:09
00:40:10  00:44:03.30 8:48
00:40:47 00:44:20.55 8:52
00:40:57 00:44:42.25 8:56
00:41:44 00:45:33.00 9:06
00:41:45 00:45:37.65 9:07
00:42:21 00:46:03.25 9:12
00:42:47 00:46:35.05 9:19
00:42:56 00:46:47.00 9:21
00:43:41 00:47:47.25 9:33
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km/h
8.1

6.5

km/h

7.7

7.5

6.5

km/h
8.7

8.5

7.6

25

7.4

6.8

6.8

6.7

6.6

6.6

6.5

6.4

6.4
6.3



NORDIC WALKING , K36-45 c.d.

M-ce Nazwisko i imie
18 BARTOSZYNSKA
ALEKSANDRA
KOSINSKA
KAROLINA

Nr Klub
488

438

NORDIC WALKING , M36-45

M-ce Nazwisko i imie
1 LASSOTA TOMASZ

2 POTRZEBOWSKI
MAREK

3 KUSA PIOTR

4 MACINSKI
WALDEMAR

5 KUPER MARIUSZ

6 KRZYSZTOF
JACHIMIAK

Nr Klub
260 TORUN NORDIC TEAM

24 LIFE BALANCE PLACE

303 LIFE BALANCE PLACE
16

67
323

NORDIC WALKING , K46-55

M-ce Nazwisko i imie
1 KEDZIERSKA
AGNIESZKA
2 LEWANDOWSKA
RENATA
3 MARTYNOWICZ
MARIA
4 PALUSZEK ANNA
WYSOCKA KINGA
STANKOWSKA
MARZENA
FRYZIAK MONIKA
KALISKA LIDKA
GORAL MARZENA
WRUK JUSTYNA
ZALEWSKA
ZANETA
12 MOSUR-GALICKA
ANGELINA
13 CIELECKA-WATOR
OWSKA JOANNA
14 RADKOWSKA EWA

o v

=
= O © ® -

=

15 BUTOWSKA ANNA

Nr Klub
338 KIJKOWE TRZEMESZNO

320 LIFE BALANCE PLACE

498

355

318 LIFE BALANCE PLACE

371 KIKOWE TRZEMESZNO
21

350

324
367

426 AKADEMIA MISTRZOW
SPORTU

281

475

196

NORDIC WALKING , M46-55

M-ce Nazwisko i imie
1 PRZYBORKIEWICZ
KRISS
2 SKIERA KRIS

Nr Klub
484 TORUN NORDIC TEAM

471 LIFE BALANCE PLACE

M-scowos¢ Kraj
TORUN

BYDGOSZCZ

M-scowos¢ Kraj
TORUN

BYDGOSZCZ

BYDGOSzZCZ
BYDGOSZCZ

BYDGOSZCZ
PILA

M-scowos¢ Kraj
TRZEMESZN
[0}

BYDGOSZCZ

BRZOZA

BYDGOSZCZ
BYDGOSZCZ
TRZEMESZN
0
WIECBORK
StONSKO
ZALNO
GRODEK
OLIMPIN

BRZOZA
BRZOZA
TORUN

BYDGOSzZCZ

M-scowos¢ Kraj
TORUN

BYDGOSzZCZ

K36-45

K36-45

M36-45

M36-45

M36-45
M36-45

M36-45
M36-45

K46-55
K46-55
K46-55
K46-55
K46-55
K46-55
K46-55
K46-55
K46-55
K46-55
K46-55
K46-55
K46-55
K46-55

K46-55

M46-55

M46-55

Kat.

Kat.

Kat.

Kat.

M. kat
18

M. kat

M. kat

13

14

15

M. kat

K/M
K40

K/M
M2

M6

M7
M11

M15
M21

K/M
K3

K7

K8

K12
K13
K15
K17
K18
K19
K21
K23
K33
K37
K39

K41

K/M
M1

M3

Druzyna Klub Druzyna 1

Druzyna Klub Druzyna 1

TORUN NORDIC TEAM
LIFE BALANCE PLACE

LIFE BALANCE PLACE

Druzyna Klub Druzyna 1
KIJKOWE
TRZEMESZNO

LIFE BALANCE PLACE

LIFE BALANCE PLACE
KIJKOWE
TRZEMESZNO

AKADEMIA MISTRZOW
SPORTU

Druzyna Klub Druzyna 1

TORUN NORDIC TEAM

LIFE BALANCE PLACE

2.4km
00:24:11

DNF

2.4km
00:16:07

00:16:19

00:16:52
00:18:39

00:18:48
00:19:04

2.4km
00:16:39

00:18:11
00:18:59
00:18:28
00:18:59
00:19:15
00:19:14
00:19:09
00:19:35
00:20:33
00:22:00
00:22:34
00:22:29
00:24:10

00:23:37

2.4km
00:15:33

00:16:12

4.9km Netto min/km km/h
00:46:52 00:51:21.65 10:16 5.8
DNF DNF - -
4.9km Netto min/km km/h
00:31:38 00:34:37.60 6:55 8.7
00:32:20 00:35:14.50 7:02 8.5
00:33:36  00:36:44.45 7:20 8.2
00:36:02 00:39:14.35 7:50 7.6
00:36:44 00:40:10.30 8:02 7.5
00:37:24 00:40:36.45 8:07 7.4
4.9km Netto min/km km/h
00:32:35 00:35:38.25 7:.07 8.4
00:35:43 00:39:01.35 7:48 7.7
00:36:08 00:39:23.15 7:52 7.6
00:36:30 00:39:58.20 7:59 7.5
00:36:42 00:40:04.00 8:00 7.5
00:37:21 00:40:39.55 8:07 7.4
00:37:38 00:40:57.20 8:11 7.3
00:37:41 00:41:08.90 8:13 7.3
00:38:16 00:41:51.80 8:22 7.2
00:39:37 00:43:16.50 8:39 6.9
00:40:46 00:44:19.25 8:51 6.8
00:42:28 00:46:10.40 9:14 6.5
00:43:33 00:47:37.95 9:31 6.3
00:46:54 00:51:21.35 10:16 5.8
00:47:01 00:51:43.25 10:20 5.8
4.9km Netto min/km km/h
00:30:34 00:33:26.75 6:41 9
00:31:56 00:34:53.35 6:58 8.6
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NORDIC WALKING , M46-55 c.d.

M-ce Nazwisko i imie Nr Klub
3 KRAJNIK JACEK 206 LIFE BALANCE PLACE

4 GWIAZDOWSKI 10
KRZYSZTOF

5 SIODMIAK 80
SLAWOMIR

6 OLEJNICZAK 193
TOMASZ

7 MALAK ROBERT 351

8 KRZYZANOWSKI 392
MARIUSZ

NORDIC WALKING , K56+

M-ce Nazwisko i imie Nr Klub

1 JARCZEWSKA 275
RENATA

2 POMORSKA ANNA 8

3 SZADKOWSKA 492
JOANNA

4 WISNIEWSKA 389 ROWEROWA BRZOZA
ELZBIETA

5 PIK BARBARA 267

NORDIC WALKING , M56+

M-ce Nazwisko i imie Nr Klub
1 TRZCINSKI 283
EUGENIUSZ
2 ZBIKOWSKI 65
RYSZARD
3 CIESIELSKI 26
KRZYSZTOF
4 STAWNIAK KAROL 209
5 KRYSZTOFIAK 330
CZEStAW
6 SZYMANIK 319 LIFE BALANCE PLACE
LEStAW
7 WONIAKOWSKI 175
CZEStAW
8 ZAKOSCIELNY 446
KRZYSZTOF
9 BOZEK MARIUSZ 29
10 PIK BOGUStAW 268
11 KAPELINSKI 372
STANISLAW
12 WOLOSZYN 454
KAZIMIERZ
13 SPYCHALSKI JACEK 228

M-scowos¢
BYDGOSzZCz
BYDGOSZCZ
BYDGOSZCZ
ZIELONKA

PRZYLEKI
TORUN

M-scowos¢
GOLENIOW

ROGOWO
SZCZECINEK

OLIMPIN

BIALE BLOTA

M-scowos¢
BYDGOSZCZ

TORUN
GNIEZNO

ZNIN
GASAWA

BYDGOSZCZ
BYDGOSzZCZ
WIECBORK
BRZOZA
BIALE BLOTA
BYDGOSzZCZ

BYDGOSZCZ

KORONOWO

Kraj

Kraj

Kraj

M46-55
M46-55

M46-55

M46-55

M46-55
M46-55

K56+

K56+
K56+

K56+

K56+

M56+

M56+

M56+

M56+
M56+

M56+

M56+

M56+

M56+

M56+

M56+

M56+

M56+

Kat.

Kat.

Kat.

M. kat

M. kat

M. kat

10
11

12

13

K/M
M4
M5
M13
M 14

M 16
M 28

K/M
K10

K27
K29

K30

K 34

K/M
M 10

M 12

M19
M 20

M 23
M 24
M 25
M 27
M29

M 30

M 31

Druzyna Klub Druzyna 1
LIFE BALANCE PLACE
Druzyna Klub Druzyna 1
ROWEROWA BRZOZA
Druzyna Klub Druzyna 1

LIFE BALANCE PLACE

2.4km
00:16:20
00:16:35
00:18:59
00:18:52

00:18:40
00:22:17

2.4km
00:18:32

00:22:29
00:22:02

00:22:01

00:22:54

2.4km
00:17:55

00:18:39

00:19:01

00:18:57
00:18:57

00:19:09

00:19:26

00:19:20

00:21:58

00:22:34

00:22:18

00:23:32

00:24:01

4.9km
00:32:06
00:32:20
00:36:25
00:36:37

00:36:42
00:42:51

4.9km
00:36:12

00:43:38
00:42:19

00:42:19

00:42:50

4.9km
00:35:25

00:36:19

00:36:49

00:37:08
00:37:10

00:37:11

00:37:36

00:37:40

00:42:15

00:42:58

00:43:01

00:46:53

00:48:13

http://b4sport.pl/

Netto
00:35:05.20
00:35:13.00
00:39:47.95
00:39:58.55

00:40:10.70
00:46:35.40

Netto
00:39:35.10

00:45:36.75
00:46:01.55

00:46:02.15

00:46:27.25

Netto
00:38:53.30

00:39:39.75

00:40:12.55

00:40:32.50
00:40:36.15

00:40:37.40

00:40:54.05

00:41:00.90

00:45:58.05

00:46:33.10

00:46:44.05

00:51:49.50

00:52:54.95

min/km
7:01
7:02
7:57
7:59

8:02
9:19

min/km
7:55

9:07
9:12

9:12

9:17

min/km
7:46

7:55

8:02

8:06
8:07

8:10
8:12
9:11
9:18
9:20

10:21

10:34

8/9

km/h
8.6
8.5
7.5
7.5

7.5
6.4

km/h
7.6

6.6
6.5

6.5

6.5

km/h
7.7

7.6

7.5

7.4
7.4

7.4
7.3
7.3
6.5
6.4
6.4

5.8

5.7



NORDIC WALKING ,

1 .. 509 1 00:23:37 00:47:01 00:51:43.15 10:20 5.8
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